501825976 02/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey T. Wisniewski	01/17/2012
Thomas H. Wisniewski	01/18/2012
Karl T. Olinger	01/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marine Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	31632 North Ellis Drive				
Internal Address:	#301				
City:	Volo				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60073				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7248156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100 Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 500 W. Madison St.

Address Line 2: 34th Fl.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16005US01					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Fieseler					

PATENT

REEL: 027732 FRAME: 0243

H \$40.00 72481

Total Attachments: 4

source=16005US01_Assignment_156_Patent#page1.tif source=16005US01_Assignment_156_Patent#page2.tif source=16005US01_Assignment_156_Patent#page3.tif source=16005US01_Assignment_156_Patent#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027732 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 16005US01 Inventor(s): Jeffrey T. Wisniewski Thomas H. Wisniewski Karl T. Olinger U.S. Patent No. 7,248,156 Application Serial No. 10/981,904 Filing Date: November 4, 2004

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned confirm their having assigned, and to the extent necessary do hereby assign, to MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. d/b/a M.T.I. **INDUSTRIES,** a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 31632 North Ellis Drive, #301, Volo, Illinois 60073, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,248,156, which was granted from an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2004, and assigned application Serial No. 10/981,904, entitled "COMBINATION AIRBORNE SUBSTANCE DETECTOR", and in any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reexamination, reissue or extension of such applications or patents, and confirm their having further assigned, and to the extent necessary do hereby further assign, to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention, said assignment to have nunc pro tunc effect as of November 4, 2004.

The undersigned have warranted themselves to have been, and to the extent necessary do hereby warrant themselves to be, the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, and to have had, and to the extent necessary to have, the right to make such assignment, and have further warranted, and to the extent necessary do hereby further warrant, that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned confirm their agreement, and to the extent necessary do hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, extension, and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit

PATENT REEL: 027732 FRAME: 0245 or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue, re-examination or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other document for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorizes said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper, and have agreed, and to the extent necessary do hereby further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and to perform any and all other acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if such assignment had not been made.

The undersigned confirm their agreement, and to the extent necessary do hereby agree, to assign to MARINE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the right to recover any and all damages for past infringement of U.S. Patent No. 7,248,156.

SIGNED at	£X.	LALC	, Illinois, thi	S J	_ day of
3x-Wury	, 2012.	e.*	•		
			12001		
		Jeffre	y T. Wisniki ski		

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Jeffrey T. Wisniewski to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

OFFICIAL SEAL
GANDY L. LUZAR
Notary Public - State of Illinois
Wy Commission Expires Nov 15, 2015

Candy Luxar /17/2012-Notary Public

PATENT Page 2 of 4 REEL: 027732 FRAME: 0246

SIGNED at Las Vegas NV this 18th day of January 2012.

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Thomas H. Wisniewski to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

LORRIS I HARRIS MARROQUIN P Notary Public State of Nevado No. 07-2063-1 My appt. exp. Jan. 31, 2015

PAITENT of 4

REEL: 027732 FRAME: 0247

	- 25E,		ista linea				\$4794EEEE	Arriver Villa			Malaka ili.		14191944		
		SIG	VED	at	C	رو (Hbu	ra			Visco	nsin,	this	Č	lav of
					21	ነ12		J	***************************************	verseevered.					
 *		\UC			· (*)	<i>3</i> 1 4 4 4			1/,		7	7	7);		
								Kar	IT. (Mine	Œ				

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Karl T. Olinger to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

Deily Hart

Notary Public

My Commission: 12-14-14

PATENING 4 of 4 REEL: 027732 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 02/20/2012